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2023

4th Semester Examination

CHEMISTRY (Honours)

Paper : GE 4-T

(Solutions, Phase Equilibria, Conductance,
Electrochemistry & Analytical and

Environmental Chemisky-I)

IcBCSI

Full Marks :40

Group - A

Answer any five questions :

Time : Two Hours

2x5:70

The.figures in the margin indicate /ull marks-
Candidates urc raquired to give thair un.swers

in their own yvords as Jitr as practicable.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

What is Azeotrope?

What is UCST?

Calculate degree of freedom fbr the system :

CaCOr(s) - - C"O(s) + COr(e)

Define specific conductance. Write its S.l. unit.

Write applications of electrolysis in metallury.

P.T.O.
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